franchises, trademarks and products for an indeterminable time of at least 40
years and such franchises, trademarks and products will continue to support the
diversification of the Blockbuster retail product and (iii) the "Blockbuster"
brand is exploitable in areas other than retail outlets.

   10

   VIACOM BLOCKBUSTER INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AT SEPTEMBER 30, 1993
   (IN MILLIONS)

   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   ---------------------------------------
   PURCHASER   COMBINED   DEBIT   CREDIT   COMBINED
   HISTORICAL  BLOCKBUSTER*  ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMPANY
   ----------  ------------  ------------   ------------   -----------

   ASSETS
Cash & short term investments.....  $   63.9   $   70.5   $  1,800.0(1b)  $   30.0(1a)   $   1,904.4
Other current assets.....   936.9   615.0   1,551.9
   ----------  ------------  ------------   ------------   -----------
  Total current assets.....   1,000.8   685.5   1,800.0   30.0   3,456.3
   ----------  ------------  ------------   ------------   -----------
Property and equipment, net.....   529.9   490.7   1,020.6
Videocassette rental inventory, net.....   430.9   430.9
Intangible assets, at amortized cost.....   2,214.2   815.3   6,546.2(1a)   9,575.7
Other assets.....   880.7   2,076.1   1,850.0(1c)   1,106.8
   ----------  ------------  ------------   ------------   -----------
   $  4,625.6   $  4,498.5   $  8,346.2   $  1,880.0   $  15,590.3
   ----------  ------------  ------------   ------------   -----------
   ----------  ------------  ------------   ------------   -----------
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities.....  $   992.3   $  1,826.2   $  1,250.0(1c)   $   1,568.5
Long-term debt.....   2,359.1   615.3   2,974.4
Other liabilities.....   365.5   146.9   512.4
Stockholders' Equity:
  Preferred stock.....   600.0(1c)  $  1,800.0(1b)   1,200.0
  Common stock.....   908.7   1,910.1   6,516.2(1a)   9,335.0
   ----------  ------------  ------------   ------------   -----------
   Total Stockholders' Equity.....   908.7   1,910.1   600.0   8,316.2   10,535.0
   ----------  ------------  ------------   ------------   -----------
   $  4,625.6   $  4,498.5   $  1,850.0   $  8,316.2   $  15,590.3
   ----------  ------------  ------------   ------------   -----------

[…]

----------  ------------  ------------   ------------   -----------

   See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

- ---------------

* See Blockbuster Pro Forma Combined Statements.

   11

   VIACOM BLOCKBUSTER INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1993
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   --------------------------------------
   PURCHASER   COMBINED   DEBIT   CREDIT   COMBINED
   HISTORICAL  BLOCKBUSTER*  ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMPANY
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------  ----------

Revenues.....  $  1,474.6   $  1,824.2   $   3,298.8
Expenses:
  Operating.....   643.1   1,386.7   $   313.0(2a)   1,716.8
  Selling, general and administrative.....   412.6   149.2   561.8
   $   313.0(2a)
  Depreciation and amortization.....   112.0   122.7(2b)   547.7
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------   ----------
   Total expenses.....   1,167.7   1,535.9   435.7   313.0   2,826.3
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------   ----------
Earnings from operations.....   306.9   288.3   435.7   313.0   472.5
Other income (expense):
  Interest expense.....   (117.3)   (73.5)   (190.8)
  Interest and other investment income.....   5.9   5.9
  Other items, net.....   63.3(3)   15.9   22.5(2d)   56.7
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------   ----------
   Total other income (expense).....   (54.0)   (51.7)   22.5   (128.2)
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------   ----------
Earnings before income taxes.....   252.9   236.6   458.2   313.0   344.3
Provision for income taxes.....   106.9   89.4   0.2(2e)   196.1
Equity in loss of affiliated companies, net of
tax.....   (2.8)   (2.8)
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------   ----------
Earnings before extraordinary item.....   143.2   147.2   458.2   313.2   145.4
Preferred stock dividend requirements.....   67.5(2c)   22.5(2d)   45.0
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------   ----------
Earnings attributable to common stock before
extraordinary item and cumulative effect of
change in accounting principle.....  $   143.2   $   147.2   $   525.7   $335.7   $   100.4
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------   ----------
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------   ----------
Weighted average number of common and common

[…]

change in accounting principle .....  $   1.19   $   0.32(2f)

   See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

- ---------------

* See Blockbuster Pro Forma Combined Statements.

   12

   VIACOM BLOCKBUSTER INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1992
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   --------------------------------------
   PURCHASER   COMBINED   DEBIT   CREDIT   COMBINED
   HISTORICAL  BLOCKBUSTER*  ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMPANY
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------  ----------

Revenues.....  $  1,864.7   $  2,296.6   $  4,161.3
Expenses:
  Operating.....   854.0   1,820.6   $   350.4(2a)  2,324.2
  Selling, general and administrative.....   518.0   173.4   691.4
   $   350.4(2a)
  Depreciation and amortization.....   144.8   163.7(2b)   658.9
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------  ----------
   Total expenses.....   1,516.8   1,994.0   514.1   350.4   3,674.5
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------  ----------
Earnings from operations.....   347.9   302.6   514.1   350.4   486.8
Other income (expense):
  Interest expense.....   (194.1)   (94.0)   (288.1)
  Interest and other investment income.....   9.9   9.9
  Other items, net.....   1.8(3)   17.4   30.0(2d)   (10.8)
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------  ----------
   Total other income (expense).....   (192.3)   (66.7)   30.0   (289.0)
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------  ----------
Earnings before income taxes.....   155.6   235.9   544.1   350.4   197.8
Provision for income taxes.....   84.8   84.7   0.3(2e)   169.2
Equity in loss of affiliated companies, net of
tax.....   (4.7)   (4.7)
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------  ----------
Earnings before extraordinary items.....   66.1   151.2   544.1   350.7   23.9
Preferred stock dividend requirements.....   90.0(2c)   30.0(2d)   60.0
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------  ----------
Earnings (loss) attributable to common stock
before extraordinary items.....  $   66.1   $   151.2   $   634.1   $   380.7   $   (36.1)
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------  ----------
   ----------  ------------  ------------  ------------  ----------
Weighted average number of common shares.....   120.2   290.0

[…]

forma condensed consolidated financial statements would change significantly.

   17

   BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES AND
   SUPER CLUB RETAIL ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1993
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   SUPER CLUB
   RETAIL
   ENTERTAINMENT   PRO FORMA
   CORPORATION AS   ADJUSTMENTS
   OF OCTOBER 2,   ------------------------
   BLOCKBUSTER   1993   COMBINED   DEBIT   CREDIT   PRO FORMA
   -----------  ----------------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------

Current Assets:
  Cash and cash
   equivalents.....  $   63,077   $   7,394   $   70,471   $   70,471
  Accounts receivable, less
   allowance.....   88,460   20,528   108,988   108,988
  Merchandise inventories....   204,691   89,315   294,006   294,006
  Film costs and program
rights, net.....   156,924   156,924   156,924
  Other.....   51,694   3,423   55,117   55,117
   -----------  ----------------  -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Current Assets...   564,846   120,660   685,506   685,506
  Videocassette rental
inventory, net.....   405,834   25,112   430,946   430,946
  Property and equipment,
net.....   445,933   44,790   490,723   490,723
  Intangible assets, net.....   784,757   105,810   890,567  $   30,565(b)   $ 105,810(a)   815,322
  Investment in Viacom
Inc.....   1,850,000(e)   1,850,000
  Other assets.....   224,746   1,297   226,043   226,043
   -----------  ----------------  -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
   $ 2,426,116   $  297,669   $ 2,723,785  $ 1,880,565   $   105,810   $ 4,498,540
   -----------  ----------------  -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
   -----------  ----------------  -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
Current Liabilities:
  Current portion of long-
term debt.....  $   56,833   $   1,029   $   57,862   $ 1,250,000(g)$ 1,307,862
  Accounts payable.....   193,548   58,278   251,826   251,826
  Accrued liabilities.....   177,163   11,191   188,354   188,354
  Accrued participation
expenses.....   39,249   39,249   39,249
  Income taxes payable.....   38,211   720   38,931   38,931
   -----------  ----------------  -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Current
Liabilities.....   505,004   71,218   576,222   1,250,000   1,826,222
Long-term debt.....   438,488   89,845   528,333  $   513,068(f,i)   600,000(g)   615,265
Other liabilities.....   71,434   311   71,745   71,745
Minority interest in
subsidiaries.....   75,207   75,207   75,207
Shareholders' Equity:
  Preferred stock.....   20,852   20,852   20,852(c)
  Common stock.....   22,212   174   22,386   174(c)   1,990(d,h)   24,202
  Capital in excess of par
value.....   853,967   172,033   1,026,000   172,033(c)   572,128(d,h)1,426,095
  Cumulative foreign currency
   translation adjustment...   (37,205)   (37,205)   (37,205)
  Retained earnings
   (deficit).....   497,009   (56,764)   440,245   56,764(c)   497,009
   -----------  ----------------  -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Shareholders'
Equity.....   1,335,983   136,295   1,472,278   193,059   630,882   1,910,101
   -----------  ----------------  -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
   $ 2,426,116   $  297,669   $ 2,723,785  $   706,127   $ 2,480,882   $ 4,498,540
   -----------  ----------------  -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------
   -----------  ----------------  -----------  -----------   -----------   -----------

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.

   18

   BLOCKBUSTER ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES,
   SUPER CLUB RETAIL ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES AND
   SPELLING ENTERTAINMENT GROUP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1993
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   SUPER CLUB
   RETAIL   SPELLING
   ENTERTAINMENT  ENTERTAINMENT   PRO FORMA
   CORPORATION   GROUP INC.   ADJUSTMENTS
   NINE MONTHS   THREE MONTHS   --------------------   PRO
   BLOCKBUSTER ENDED 10/2/93 ENDED 3/31/93  COMBINED   DEBIT   CREDIT   FORMA
   ---------  -------------  -------------  ---------  ---------  ---------   ---------

Revenue:
  Rental revenue.....  $ 931,512   $  50,576   $ 982,088   $ 982,088
  Product sales.....   404,160   215,912   620,072   620,072
  Other revenue.....   167,635   2,873   $  51,509   222,017   222,017
   ---------  -------------  -------------  ---------  ---------  ---------   ---------
   1,503,307   269,361   51,509   1,824,177   1,824,177
Operating Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of product sales.....   260,426   157,050   417,476   417,476
  Operating expenses.....   836,882   100,761   38,049   975,692   $   6,518(k,l) 969,174
  Selling, general and administrative.....   120,013   21,439   7,737   149,189   149,189
   ---------  -------------  -------------  ---------  ---------  ---------   ---------
Operating Income (loss).....   285,986   (9,889)   5,723   281,820   6,518   288,338
Interest expense.....   (24,936)   (3,925)   (2,437)   (31,298) $  42,776(q)   551(p)   (73,523)
Interest income.....   5,572   99   210   5,881   5,881
Other income (expense), net.....   (5,580)   992   (883)   (5,471)   1,083(j)  22,500(r)   15,946
   ---------  -------------  -------------  ---------  ---------  ---------   ---------
Income (loss) before taxes.....   261,042   (12,723)   2,613   250,932   43,859   29,569   236,642
Provision for income taxes.....   98,691   106   1,674   100,471   11,020(s)   89,451
   ---------  -------------  -------------  ---------  ---------  ---------   ---------
Income (loss) from continuing
operations.....  $ 162,351   $ (12,829)   $   939   $ 150,461  $  43,859  $  40,589   $ 147,191
   ---------  -------------  -------------  ---------  ---------  ---------   ---------
   ---------  -------------  -------------  ---------  ---------  ---------   ---------
Weighted average common and common
equivalent shares outstanding.....   212,873   235,827
   =========   =========
Income from continuing operations per
common and common equivalent share.....  $   0.76   $   0.62